Combined Type 1 and 2 tested protector (to BS EN 61643) for use on the main
distribution board, particularly where a structural Lightning Protection
System (LPS) is employed, for equipotential bonding. For use at boundaries
up to LPZ 0 to protect against flashover (typically the main distribution
board location) through to LPZ 2 to protect electrical equipment from
damage.
—
DATASHEET

Weatherproof enclosure:
WBX D4
ABB order code:
7TCA085410R0032
Use with TN-S,
TN-C versions and
ESP 415/III/TT
WBX D8
ABB order code:
7TCA085410R0033
Use with ESP 415/I/TT
TN-C earthing systemTN-S earthing system TT earthing system
IMPORTANT: The primary purpose of lightning current or equipotential bonding mains Type 1 Surge Protective Devices (SPDs) is to prevent
dangerous sparking caused by flashover to protect against the loss of human life. In order to protect electronic equipment and ensure the
continual operation of systems, transient overvoltage mains Type 2 and 3 SPDs such as the ESP M1 Series or ESP D1 Series are further required,
typically installed at downstream subdistribution boards feeding sensitive equipment. IEC/BS EN 62305 refers to the correct application of
mains Type 1, 2 and 3 SPDs as a coordinated set. For further information, please refer to the Furse Guide to BS EN 62305 Protection against
lightning.
2
0
9/
18
  9
A
K
K
10
10
3A
0
3
4
9
E S P 4 1 5CD 4 0 DATA SH EE T
(1) �Temporary Overvoltage rating is for a
maximum duration of 5 seconds tested to
BS EN/EN/IEC 61643
(2) �The maximum transient voltage let-through of the
protector throughout the test, phase to earth and
neutral to earth
(3) �The electrical system, external to the unit, may
constrain the actual current rating achieved in a
particular installation
(4) �The remote signal contact (removable) adds
10 mm to height
ESP 415/XXX Series - Technical specification
Electrical specification ESP 415/I/TNS ESP 415/III/TNS ESP 415/I/TNC ESP 415/III/TNC ESP 415/I/TT ESP 415/III/TT
ABB order code 7TCA085460R0101 7TCA085460R0103 7TCA085460R0024 7TCA085460R0025 7TCA085460R0102 7TCA085460R0026
Nominal voltage - Phase-Neutral Uo (RMS) 240 V
Maximum voltage - Phase-Neutral Uc
(RMS/DC)